
Dear Sir/Madam,

sub: Notice under section 13(4) of the securitization and Reconstruction of Financiar assets and
Enforcement of security rnterest Act, 2oo2 read with Rure 8(6) of the security rnterest (Enforcement)
Rules,2002

As you are aware, r on beharf of canara Bank, MUNGER have taken possession of the assets descr bed r
schedule of sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection !v 1r
outst.ndlng d ues payable by you to our MUNGER Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to sellthe assets (through e-auction) more fully described in the schedure of
Sale Not ce.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith sending
the Sale Notice (e-auction notice) containing terms and conditions of the sale. you are hereby given a
last and fina opportunity to discharge the llability in fu I as stated in the sale Notice enclosed within 15
days from the date of this notice, and reclaim the assets which have been possessed by the bank, failing
whlch the assets will be sold as per the terms and conditions set out in the enclosed Sale Notice.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Eank under the subject Act.

Yours faithfully,

To

Mrs, MAITI DEVI

WO PRAKASH PODDAR,
MAKSUSPUR, DHOBITOTA,

NEAR MAHABIR STHAN,
MUNGER.811201

TO

MT. MUKESH KUMAR,
S/O SRI NATH SAH,
SHADIPU& IN FRONT OF NATHUNI DEALER,
BEHIND BARI DURGA SIHAN,

MUNGER.8112O1

iJ

:.,:_:: -:: - !:j.,:-:i t:-:: :: :: ::::



REGIONAL OFFICE PURNEA, PURNEA

IA GOVERNMENT OF INOIA UNDERTAKING)

;:"Ht: ;H; il;;;,;; 
-il;;;;;i;';;"o"rtv 

mortsaged/charsed 
-- 

to t1"-:.".::I"d creditor' the

ion*ruot"" possession of whlch has Oeen iaten Uy ttre luttrorised officer of MUNGER Branch of the

ilr"l"-ir'r"1, L"t.*i offlce Pumea will be sold on "As ls where is"' "As is what is"' and " whatever

ilr"i" lr;",l' jgiii.zoro, for recovery ol Rs' 42,33,744'5al- (Rupees FortY Two Lakh rhirtY Three

ii"*"rai"r* ,r"ared Forty Four and paisa Fifty Eight only) as on 10.01.2024 
-plus 

further lnterest

""i.".JJ* 
a,r," ruNGER Branch of canara eank, Regionaloffice eurnea from Mrs. Malti Devi wo

pi"UJpiaa", unO frrr. Mukesh kumar S/o SriNath sah. The reserve priceforthe property willbe Rs

;;-;;;;or- iRreee. Twentv Two takh rwentv Nine Thousand six Hundred orlvl and the earnest

.-i"* ilr"llfirli o" Rs. ;,22,9601- (Rupees Two Lakh rwentv Two Thousand Nine Hundred sixtv

SALE NOTICE

E-Auation Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties under the Securitisation.and Reconstruction of

i'""*i"i lr*, -a ,"Iorcement of secudty tnierest Act, 2oo2 read with proviso to Rule 8 (5) of the

<-",,'i+v rhr.re.t lFnforcement) Rules,2002

Noticeishereby8iventothepuDl,c,ngen;-ralandinp",tic,.,l"rtotheB:y:.Jl:l,o::^1l1'j''l,]

only).

Details and firll description ofihe immovable propefiy with known encumbrartes' if any:

ALL THAT PART AND PARCEL OF LANDED PROPERTY SITUATED AT MAUZA-MAKSUSPUR' IHANA' KASIM

e;nR, MuNCrn, $LE DEED No- 1627, DATED' 22 os 2oo7, fA.:zt No- 414' JAMABANDI No-295/298'

*rrsni No_ zse;sHEEr NO_ 2, HOLDTNG NO_ 496(0LD)/s34(NEW), AREA - 1.5s DECTMAL lN THE NAME

OF MALTI DEVI.

Area-1.65 Decimals

Bounded:

Therearenoknownencumbrancesontheabovepropertyaspertheknowledgeofthebank.

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sate please referthe link "E-Auction" plovided in M/s cANBANK

COfrfpUiei SfnVfCf LTD, No .218, I P noyale 1n Floot Sampige Road lvlalleswaram, Bangalore Pin

ii,iiioi *"tti" - 
"gr.eelrq, 

and https://indianbanksauction cQm contact 
^PeJson 

Mr' Pratap

(Aniital/Mr. D D pakhare- t or No.- gFsz9526o2/8898418010, Land Line 080-21469665 emaili

..ri1,.,,'.0""o".",i .". or ccsl@ccstco in or candra Banks website- u4l464l!!4aba!txq!0 or may

ffi".tlf M"."c"t thr"rgh of ruUneEn i"n"'" Bank' Mob No - +91-8210998615 During office hours

on any workinB day

ON THE NORTH BY

ON THE SOUTH BY

ON THE EAST BY

ON THE WEST BY

Date: 11.01.2024

Place: PURNEA

ARADHANA SINHA

SHASHII(ALA DEVI

GOVT. TOILET

1d MUNICIPAL PATH

CANARA BANK



DETATLEp TERMS AND CONptTtONS OF THE SALE I!OTtCE DATED 11.01.2024

Nane and Address of the Secured Creditor I CANAM BANK, FTRST FLOOR, SHIVNANDAM PALACE, BAR|
BAZAR, MUNGE& BIHAR-811201

Nameand Address ofthe Borrower(s)/ Guarantor{s) :

1. MAITI DEVI Wo Prakash Poddar, Maksuspur, Dhobi Tola, Near Mahabir sthan, Munger pin_ 81tlo1

2. Mukesh kumarS/o Sri nath sah, Shadipur,ln frcnt of Nathu ni dea ler, behind bari durga sthan,
Munger-811201

Total liabilities as on LO.OL.2OZ4 | Rs. 42,33,7i14.58/- {Rupees Forty Two Lakh Thirty fhree rhousand
Seven Hundred Forty Fourand paisa Fifty Eight Only) + lnterest & other cost due.

(b) Details of Auction sedice provider : M/s CAN BANK COMPUTER SERVTCE LTD, No .218, J p Royale 1n
Floor, Sampi8e Road Malleswaram, Bangalore pin 560003, Contact person Mr. pratap Kanj a!/Mr. D D
Pakhare- Mob No.- 9832952602/889U180L0, Land Line 08G23469665 email.. ccsleauction@qmail.com
or ccd @ccsl. co. in.

(a) Mode ofAu.tlon

(c) Date& Time of Auction

(d) Place ofAuction

1. Reserve Price for property

Thousand Six Hundred Only)

2 0therterms and condit ons:

: Online E-Auction

:29,01.2024& 12,30 PM TO 1.30pM

: https://indianbankseauction,com

i Rs.22,29,600/- (Rupees Twenty Two takh Twenty Nine

I'i.'



d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposlted by way of Demand draft in

favour of Authorized officer, Canara Banlt Ro PURNEA or shalt be deposited through

RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of canara Banlq Ro PURNEA A/c- 209272434'

lFSc code: CNRBqlo8362 on or before 25'01.2024 by4.oo pm.

e) lntending bidders shall hold a valid disitaL slgnature certificate and e mail address For d€tails

with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s CANBANK

COMPUTER SERVICE LTD, No.218, I P Rovae 1" Floor, Sampige Road l\'4alleswaram,

Bangalore Pin 560003 Contact Person Mr. Pratap Kaniilal/Mr. D D Pakhare Mob No'

9832952602/8898418010, Land Line 080-23469665 email: !!5le3!dq(!gl!ai!.e9!1 or

c(sl@ccsl.co.rn

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the

following documents/details on or before 25.01.2024 by 4.00 pm, to MUNGER canara Bank

by hand or by email.

il Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereofwith UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder

' would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making

payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders should register their names at porta:

https://indianbankseauction.com (mention the website address of servlce provider) and get

their user lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail onLine trainlng on E

auction from the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICE LTD, No 218 1 P

Royale 1't Floor, Sampige Road Maileswaram Bangalore Pin 550003 Contact Person Mr

Pratap Kanjilal/Mr. D D Pakhar€ Mob No.- 9832952602/8898418010, Land Line 080-

23469665 email:- ccsleauction@qmail.com or ccsl@ccsl.co.in.

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them The EMD shall not

carry any interest,

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their

offers in multiplies of Rs 1O,O0o iThe amount can be decided by the Authorised Officer

depending upon the value of the property with a minlmum of Rs. 10000 as incremental

value). The bidder who submits the hlghest bid {above the Reserve price) on 
'loslrre 

of

'Online'auction shall be decl.red as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed ln favoLr of

the successfuL bidder, subject to conflrmation of the sarne by the se.!red cred t.r



j) The successfu b dder sha I deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD a ready paid),

immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance withinl5days
from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lfthe successful bidder fails to
pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer
without any notice and property shallforthwith be put up forsale again.

k) For sale proceeds ot Rs. 50 (R5. Fifty) lakh and above, the successlul bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDs
certificate to the Bank.

) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be
borne by the successful bldder only.

m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions oi
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof,

n) n case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested ;"
participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or MUNGER Canara
Bank that, as a facilitating center, shall make necessary arrangements,

For fLrrther details.contact Branch manager, MIJNGER Canara Bank (Mobile. No +91 8210998615 &
e mai ld cb0141@canarabank.com) OR npacopat@canarabank.com the service provider M/s CANBANK
CON,IPUTER SERVICE LTD, No.218, J p Royale 1't Foor, Sampige Road Malleswaram, Ban8alore Contact
Person Mr. Pratap Kanjilal/Mr. D D pakhare- tvlob No.- 9832952G02/8898418010, Land Line O8O,
23469665 email:- ccsleauction@Fmail.com or ccs .@ccsl.co.ln.

SPECIAT INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Biddine in the last minutes/seconds shou d be avolded by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Servlce provider w ll be responsible for any lapses/failLrre {tnternet
fal ure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor ln such cases_ tn order to ward
off such contingent sltuat on, b dders are requested to make all the necessary
arrangernents/a ternatlves such as back up, power supp y and whatever else requlred so that
they are able to circumvent such sit!at on and are ab e to participate in the auction


